Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) 10 - 30 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)	-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	r
10353	32748
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Marie Herrel	Name: MCR Product Designs, LLC
Marie Heysek	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1005 Arrowhead Trail
Execution Date(s) October 18, 2008	
Assignment Merger	City Aurora
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aurora
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 44202
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/334,065	D. 1 dione No.(3)
12/127,903	
12/239,460	1 ~ F 2
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John D. Gugliotta, P.E., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Suite 275	7. Total lee (57 CFR 1.21(II) & 5.41) \$ 120.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Richfield	8. Payment Information
State: OH Zip:44286	<u></u>
Phone Number: 330-253-2225	
Fax Number: 330-253-6658	Deposit A 1872972 Number 80000043 11334065
Email Address: johng@inventonshelp.com	Authoriz ed Itses Name 128.88
9. Signature:	1
Signature	10124/2005 Date
John D. Gugliotta, P.E., Esq.	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021767 FRAME: 0291

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. HE-1652
Inventor	Resid	lence of Inventor
Marie Heysek	1005 Arrowhead Trail Aurora, OH 44202	
Assignee	Residence or Principa	al Place of Business of Assignee
MCR Product Designs, LLC	1005 Arrowhead Trail Aurora, OH 44202	

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Paint Edger Having Improved Barrier Edge

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00 dollars (\$), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2]

Assignment of Right (Sole inventor; sin		Docket No. HE-1652
Inventor	R	esidence of Inventor
Marie Heysek	1005 Arrowhead Tra Aurora, OH 44202	ail
Assignee	Residence or Prin	ncipal Place of Business of Assignee
MCR Product Designs, LLC	1005 Arrowhead Tra Aurora, OH 44202	nil
And I further agree to sign and properly for filing divisions, continuations and continuations are continuated to the second sec	tions-in-part of said application for par granted for my aforesaid Invention, , in the year	apers for application for foreign patents, tent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appeared Marie Heysek who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this	be a free act and deed and also repl CAODLY, in the year A	resented that he or she is authorized to \mathcal{CC}
	Rosem	(Notary Public)
	A STATE OF THE STA	ROSEMARY MYERS

Assignment of Rights in Inventio (Sole inventor; single assignee)	n	Docket No. HE-1652CIP
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor
Marie Heysek	1005 Arrowhead Trail Aurora, OH 44202	
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
MCR Product Designs, LLC	1005 Arrowhead Trail Aurora, OH 44202	

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Painter's Tape with Improved Absorbent Barrier Edge

(\$

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00 dollars), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2]

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. HE-1652CIP
Inventor	Residen	nce of Inventor
Marie Heysek	1005 Arrowhead Trail Aurora, OH 44202	
Assignee	Residence or Principal I	Place of Business of Assignee
MCR Product Designs, LLC	1005 Arrowhead Trail Aurora, OH 44202	
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.		
Executed this day of , is	n the year	
en i z	Har (Sign	ie Huget
State of		•
County of		
Before me personally appeared Marie Heysek who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 18th day of 0 to 0		
	ROUMAN	Odary Public) POSEWARY MYERS Notary Public. State of Ohio Fortage County Ty Comes Expires April 24, 2012

Assignment of Rights (Sole inventor; single		Docket No. HE-1652CIP2
Inventor	Reside	ence of Inventor
Marie Heysek	1005 Arrowhead Trail Aurora, OH 44202	
Assignee	Residence or Principa	I Place of Business of Assignee
MCR Product Designs, LLC	1005 Arrowhead Trail Aurora, OH 44202	
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% u and any Letters Patent which may be granted ther of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th	ndivided interest in said Invention, said refor to the above-identified Assignee, an	application disclosing the Invention
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the (\$\\$), and other good and valua	te sum of 1.0 ble consideration, the receipt whereof is	
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 10d divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part countries foreign thereto, which may be granted rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue patents in the United States and countries foreign and I hereby authorize and request the United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as as	t thereof, and in and to any and all Lette for said Invention, and in and to any to me with respect to the filing of appl thereto, unto said Assignee; Director of the United States Patent a	ers Patent of the United States, and and all priority rights, Convention lications for patents or securing of and Trademark Office to issue said
And I further agree to execute all nec Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignee Invention, modifications, and improvements in s	gnees may from time-to-time present to	me in order to perfect title in said

[Page 1 of 2]

countries foreign thereto;

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. HE-1652CIP2
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor
Marie Heysek	1005 Arrowhead Trail Aurora, OH 44202	
Assignee	Residence or Principal I	Place of Business of Assignee
MCR Product Designs, LLC	1005 Arrowhead Trail Aurora, OH 44202	
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Executed this day of , in the year at		
State of County of	(Sign	nature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Marie Heysek who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 18th day of 0th/27, in the year 208		
	RAUMU N N N N	ROSEMARY MYERS Notary Public, State of Ohio Portage County My Composition as April 24, 2012

[Page 2 of 2]